

b

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4881/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 04/10/2004 in FAO No. 112/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. MAHAVIR PAPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH PAPER HOUSE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Proxy Counsel  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel is reported to be under medical treatment. On request, list the matter after

two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(P.W. Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Note: Appearance was not given by the proxy counsel.