

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal No(s).4881/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04.10.2004 in FAO No. 112/2004 of THE  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. MAHAVIR PAPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH PAPER HOUSE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kesri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List next Friday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master